

NOT MEASUREMENT SENSITIVE

MIL-M-38807B (USAF)
AMENDMENT 1
28 March 1992

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

MANUALS, TECHNICAL: ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN, PREPARATION OF

This amendment forms a part of MIL-M-38807B, dated 10 April 1991, and is approved for use by the Department of the Air Force and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 2

2.1.1: Change "DOD-STD-100" to "MIL-STD-100"

PAGE 13

3.6.7.2: Change "DOD-STD-100" to "MIL-STD-100" in first sentence

PAGE A-2

30.3, sixth line: Change '<!ENTITY % m38807b //EN" >' to
'<!ENTITY % m38807b PUBLIC "-//USA-DOD//DTD MIL-M-38807B IPB
AMEND1//EN" >'

30.3, fourteenth line: Add closing ">" following '...38784C//EN''

Change "<!ENTITY % mpl" to read as follows:

'<!ENTITY % mpl " (figindex, (partno, cage, desc, units,
useoncode?, smrcode)+) " >'

PAGE A-3

Change first "<!ENTITY % bodyele" entry to read as follows:

'<!ENTITY % bodyele "(ipbforward?, mpl?, numindx?, rfdindx?)" >'

Change "mpl" to "pl" in both "<!ENTITY % bodyele" entries

AMSC F6099

1 of 7

AREA TMSS

Distribution Statement A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-M-38807B(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE A-4

Change "findinf?" to "finding?" in first line of "<!ENTITY %
ipbforwd"

Change "(I & S)" to "(I & S)" in fourth line of "<!ENTITY
forewordpara"

Change "I & S" to "I & S" in fifth line of "<!ENTITY
forewordpara"

PAGE A-5

Change "<!ELEMENT mpl" to read as follows:

```
<!ELEMENT pl      - o  (pl0+) >  
<!ATTLIST pl      %bodyatt;  
                %secur; >"
```

PAGE A-6

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (15 places) except
"%mplatts" and "%mpl"

PAGE A-7

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (eight places) except
"%mplatts" and "%mpl"

PAGE A-8

Change first two lines of "<!ELEMENT rfdindx" to read as follows:

```
<!ELEMENT rfdindx      - o  ((refdes?, ssn?, figindex+)+)"
```

PAGE A-9

Change <!ELEMENT and <!ATTLIST "unit" to "units"

Change <!ELEMENT and <!ATTLIST "usecode" to "useoncode"

MIL-M-38807B(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE A-10

Change "<mpl>" to "<pl>" in fourth paragraph in the "Description" column of "<body>"

Change fifth paragraph in the "Description" column of "<body>" to read as follows:

'If the value of the "subdivide" entity is set to "include", this element contains the following structure:
an optional foreword (<ipbforward>) element; followed by,
an optional maintenance parts list (<pl>) element; followed by,
an optional numerical index (<numindx>) element; followed by,
an optional reference designation index (<rfdindx>) element.'

PAGE A-11

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (eight places) in the "Description" column of "<cage>"

PAGE A-12

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (eight places) in the "Description" column of "<desc>"

PAGE A-18

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (eight places) in the "Description" column of "<figindex>"

PAGE A-40

Change the tag "<mpl>" to "<pl>" in the "Tag" column (also on continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (two places) in the "Description" column

PAGE A-43

Change the tag "<mpl0>" to "<pl0>" in the "Tag" column (also on continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (two places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description" column

MIL-M-38807B(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in
"Description" column

PAGE A-48

Change the tag "<mpl1" to "<pl1" in the "Tag" column (also on
continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences
(three places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description"
column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in
"Description" column

PAGE A-52

Change the tag "<mpl2" to "<pl2" in the "Tag" column (also on
continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences
(three places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description"
column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in
"Description" column

PAGE A-56

Change the tag "<mpl3" to "<pl3" in the "Tag" column (also on
continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences
(three places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description"
column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in
"Description" column

PAGE A-60

Change the tag "<mpl4" to "<pl4" in the "Tag" column (also on
continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences
(three places) in the "Description" column

MIL-M-38807B(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description" column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in "Description" column

PAGE A-64

Change the tag "<mpl5" to "<pl5" in the "Tag" column (also on continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (three places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description" column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in "Description" column

PAGE A-68

Change the tag "<mpl6" to "<pl6" in the "Tag" column (also on continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (three places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description" column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in "Description" column

PAGE A-72

Change the tag "<mpl7" to "<pl7" in the "Tag" column (also on continued pages) and change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (two places) in the "Description" column

Change "<unit>" to "<units>" in one place in "Description" column

Change "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in one place in "Description" column

MIL-M-38807B(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE A-87

Change the paragraph "This element contains the following structure: which may occur one or more times." in the "Description" column of "<rfdindx>" to read as follows:

"This element contains the following structure:
a group of elements consisting of:
zero or one reference designator (<refdes>) element;
followed by,
zero or one system, subsystem, subject number (<sssn>) element; followed by,
one or more figure index number (<figindex>) elements;
which may occur one or more times."

PAGE A-106

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (two places) in the "Description" column of "<smrcode>"

PAGE A-107

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (six places) in the "Description" column of "<smrcode>"

PAGE A-112

Change the tag "<unit>" to "<units>" in the "Tag" column (also on continued page) and change "unit" to "units" in all occurrences (one place) in the "Description" column

PAGE A-113

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (eight places) in the "Description" column of "<unit>"

Change the tag "<usecode>" to "<useoncode>" in the "Tag" column (also on continued page) and change "usecode" to "useoncode" in all occurrences (one place) in the "Description" column

PAGE A-114

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (eight places) in the "Description" column of "<usecode>" (new <useoncode>)

MIL-M-38807B(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE A-115

Change "mpl" to "pl" in all occurrences (one place) in the
"Description" column of "<useonodelist"

Custodian:
Air Force - 16

Preparing Activity:
Air Force - 16

Review Activities:
Air Force - 10, 11, 13, 15, 68, 79, 99

(Project TMSS-F600)